

## 2024

### MEMBERSHIP & ANNUAL MEETING

We invite you to become a member of the Allen County Fairgrounds. Your yearly membership allows the Fairgrounds to function and gives you a voice. Consider your donation a direct way to support our mission and continue to allow us to provide a home for Allen County 4-H and other organizations that use our space on a regular basis.

# What you receive for your membership:

- Voting Rights
- (1) Invitation to the Annual Dinner
- Facility Rental Discounts
- (6) 1- day passes, Allen County Fair.
- 1 Pass to any pull strip event during the fair.

## **Invitation to the 2024 Annual Meeting:**

Please be our guest on February 13th, 2024 for the Annual Dinner & Meeting at the Administration Building.

- Dinner begins at 6:15pm
- Annual Meeting to follow at 7pm
- Fair recap & election of directors
- Snow date: 2/20/2024

### **Important Information:**

A membership costs \$50 per person and \$40 for individuals over 65 years of age. It is in effect from January 1st to December 31st and can be purchased at any time. Memberships must be paid and received by January 9th, 2024 in order to secure voting rights at the 2024 Annual Meeting. All memberships are non-refundable. They are also considered a tax-deductible donation.

#### Become a member:

The Fairgrounds is a non-profit 501c3 organization, receiving zero tax dollars and is solely funded through donations, sponsorships, fundraisers and facility rentals. If you want to become a member, please complete the form below. If you have questions or wish to pay by credit card, please contact us at 260 449-4444.

	# Memberships:
Additional Membership Name(s):	
Address:	
	Email:
Will you attend the annual meeting?	Additional Dinner Tickets (\$8):

\*Make checks payable to Allen County Fairgrounds.\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> Passes can be picked up the week of June 10-14, 2024. \*\*